
1974-5 1 Ayrshire AAC 45.03 Joseph Swindell James Golder Ian Kerr John Ferguson
2 Greenock Wellpark H 46.19 Gerard Gaffney Richard Stoddart William Stoddart Thomas Anderson
3 Beith H 46.50 Alan Gourlay Thomas Cochrane James G Sloss Kenneth Phillips

1973-4 1 Paisley H 52.55 David Harvey Brian Gardner Robert Collins Charles McAlinden
2 Beith H 52.57 James Golder Joseph Swindell James G Sloss Arthur McMaster
3 Greenock Wellpark H 53.08 Matthew Pollard Gerard Gaffney William Stoddart Thomas Anderson

1972-3 1 Ayr Seaforth AAC 60.16 Joseph Sands William Rowan Andrew McDowall James Ferguson
2 Greenock Glenpark H 61.32 Richard Hodlet Andrew Law Lawrie Spence John Smith
3 Greenock Wellpark H 61.53 Cameron Spence William Stoddart Matthew Pollard Alastair Coutts

1971-2 1 Ayr Seaforth AAC 46.30 Joseph Sands William Rowan Andrew McDowall John Ferguson
2 Greenock Glenpark H 48.29 Andrew Law Lawrie Spence Richard Hodlet John Smith
3 Greenock Wellpark H 49.56 Alexander Coutts William Stoddart Thomas Stevenson Cameron Spence

1970-1 1 Greenock Wellpark H 49.44 Cameron Spence John Stevenson Matthew Pollard William Stoddart
2 Greenock Glenpark H 51.01 Andrew Law Richard Hodlet Thomas Dobbin John Smith
3 Ayr Seaforth AAC 51.52 Joseph Sands D Taylor James Ferguson David Breckenridge

1969-70 1 Greenock Wellpark H 54.04 Alastair Gerrard John Stevenson Matthew Pollard William Stoddart
2 Beith H 55.18 William Parker Thomas Cochrane Kenneth Phillips James G Sloss
3 Greenock Glenpark H 57.02 John Smith James Spence Robert Sinclair Thomas Devlin

1968-9 1 Beith H 56.37 Kenneth Phillips Ian Harris Thomas Cochrane James G Sloss
2 Kilmarnock H 57.00 Thomas Grubb Ian Young J Davidson Hugh Rankin
3 Greenock Wellpark H 57.13 Matthew Pollard Andrew McLarnan William Stoddart John Stevenson

1967-8 1 Beith H 45.50 Joseph Hill Robin Young Thomas Cochrane James G Sloss
2 Greenock Glenpark H 46.14 James Spence Robert Love Dougie Childs Richard Hodlet
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3 Kilmarnock H 46.16 Hugh Rankin David Owen Ian Young Wallace Currie

1966-7 1 Greenock Wellpark H 45.40 Matthew Pollard William Stoddart Kenneth Shepherd Peter McConnachie
2 Paisley H 46.10 Michael Bradley George McEwan Ian Simpson Joseph Harkins
3 Kilmarnock H 46.17 Hugh Rankin Wallace Currie David Owen James Young

1965-6 1 Greenock Glenpark H 68.55 Thomas Dobbin William Murray James Spence Richard Hodlet
2 Greenock Wellpark H 69.50 James Bottomley William Stoddart William Shepherd Matthew Pollard
3 Beith H 70.06 James G Sloss Kenneth Phillips James Millar Thomas Cochrane

1964-5 1 Beith H 63.11 James G Sloss Ian Harris Kenneth Phillips Thomas Cochrane
2 Greenock Glenpark H 64.48 Ronald Arthur Robert Cox James Spence Ian Hopkins
3 Paisley H 65.02 Patrick McAteer Elliot Bradley Ian Simpson Michael Bradley

1963-4 1 Beith H 69.51 James G Sloss James Millar William Parker Thomas Cochrane
2 Ayr Seaforth AAC 70.39 William Strickland James Daubney John A Wilson John C Davidson
3 Greenock Wellpark H 70.45 G Wilson William Stoddart Charles Aitken Peter McConnachie

1962-3 1 Ayr Seaforth AC 59.15 John C Davidson Jack R Boyd John A Wilson James P McLatchie
2 Beith H 59.36 James G Sloss John McLellan Thomas Gilbert Thomas Cochrane
3 Kilmarnock H 60.30 William Anderson Hugh Rankin James Young William J More

1961-2 1 Ayr Seaforth AC 56.49 John C Davidson Alan Strang Jack R Boyd James P McLatchie
2 Beith H 56.55 Ian Harris James G Sloss John McLellan David Kerr
3 Greenock Wellpark H 57.12 Frank Whitley William Stoddart Charles Aitken Peter McConnachie

1960-1 1 Greenock Wellpark H 60.08 William Stoddart George King Peter McConnachie Daniel McConnachie
2 Beith H 60.21 David Kerr John McLeish Thomas Gilbert Ian Harris
3 Kilmarnock H 60.31 James Young William Anderson John McPheely Hugh Rankin

1959-60 1 Beith H 60.37 Thomas Cochrane James G Sloss Archie Napier Ian Harris
2 Greenock Wellpark H 62.25 Charles Aitken Ian Ross Peter McKay Thomas Stevenson
3 Greenock Glenpark H 62.35 Joseph Blair Robert Cox Dougie Childs James Grant
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1958-9 1 Beith H 67.54 Thomas Cochrane Archie Napier Kenneth Phillips Ian Harris
2 Irvine YMCA H 68.37 Hugh Kennedy J Clark William Thomas Samuel Cuthbert
3 Greenock Wellpark H 68.57 Peter McConnachie Peter McKay Charles Aitken Thomas Stevenson

1957-8 1 Irvine YMCA H 54.15 Hugh Kennedy William Thomas Thomas Parker Samuel Cuthbert
2 Greenock Wellpark H 55.22 John Cairns Alexander Cairns Thomas Stevenson George King
3 Kilmarnock H 55.35 Hugh Rankin William G Withers John Frew William J More

1956-7 1 Greenock Wellpark H 56.09 Henry McHenry Peter McConnachie Daniel McConnachie George King
2 Beith H 57.12 Kenneth Philips George Lightbody Thomas Cochrane John W Armstrong
3 Kilmarnock H 57.52 William J More James Young Robert Millar Hugh Rankin

1955-6 1 Greenock Wellpark H 67.45 George King Daniel McConnachie John Stevenson Thomas Stevenson
2 Paisley H 69.54 James Campbell William McNeil Charles McCart Archibald Napier
3 Plebeian H 70.21 P McDermid Joseph Simpson A Muir Alexander Small

1954-5 1 Greenock Wellpark H 51.11 George King Daniel McConnachie John Stevenson Thomas Stevenson
2 Beith H 52.16 Kenneth Philips George Lightbody John W Armstrong Ian Harris
3 Plebeian H 52.46 Joseph Simpson Angus Smith J McCann Alexander Small

1953-4 1 Greenock Wellpark H 66.09 George King Francis Sinclair John Stevenson Thomas Stevenson
2 Beith H 66.19 Kenneth Philips George Lightbody John W Armstrong Ian Harris
3 Kilmarnock H 67.14 William Morton George Martin Robert Millar John McPheely

1952-3 1 Greenock Wellpark H 57.37 George King David Anderson John Stevenson Thomas Stevenson
2 Irvine YMCA H 57.53 Joseph Dempster Matt Bulter Samuel Cuthbert Hugh Kennedy
3 Plebeian H 58.34 Alexander Small Thomas McQuade Angus Smith Douglas Barclay

1951-2 1 Irvine YMCA H 56.00 Daniel Andrews Thomas McNeish Hugh Kennedy Samuel Cuthbert
2 Greenock Glenpark H 56.07 Ian McD Osborne John W Armstrong James Grant Samuel Williamson
3 West Kilbride AAC 56.21 John W Butcher Robert C Roberts David Lapsley Trevor C Coleman

1950-1 1 West Kilbride AAC 56.59 Trevor C Coleman J Robertson James Reid Gilbert Adamson
2 Irvine YMCA H 58.02 Thomas McNeish Eric Allen James Lawson Samuel Cuthbert
3 Greenock Wellpark H 58.13 T Walker George King Thomas Stevenson Francis Sinclair

1949-50 1 West Kilbride AAC 55.24 Trevor C Coleman James Reid John W Butcher Gilbert Adamson



2 Greenock Glenpark H 56.19 Harry Beaton Samuel Williamson Alexander McLean William Williamson
3 Irvine YMCA H 56.26 James Lawson Samuel Cuthbert Eric Allen Thomas McNeish

1948-9 1 Greenock Wellpark H 49.29 George King Ronald G Beaton John Stevenson Thomas Stevenson
2 Greenock Glenpark H 50.14 Samuel Williamson Harry Beaton William McLean William Williamson
3 West Kilbride AAC 50.57 Thomas Reid George Houston Gilbert Adamson James Reid

1947-8 1 Greenock Glenpark H 59.05 Duncan Turner John W Armstrong William McLean William Williamson
2 West Kilbride AAC 59.39 Gilbert Adamson Thomas Reid George Houston James Reid
3 Kilbarchan AAC 60.29 William Kennedy K McKinnon P Docherty Thomas B Miller

1946-7 1 West Kilbride AAC 47.36 James Reid G Reid George Houston John Park
2 Auchmountain H 47.39 John McKiven T Downes Alexander K McDonald Robert G Smith
3 Greenock Wellpark H 47.42 Francis Sinclair John Lobban Joseph Rippingale T Thomson

1938-9 1 Beith H 59:13 William C Murdoch George Murdoch James Reid James Barr
2 Kilmarnock H 1:00:19 Thomas Todd S McVey John Wylie Hugh Livingstone
3 Ardeer Recreation C 1:01:00 William Fulton Patrick McCurry Daniel Mulholland Peter J Alwell

1937-8 1 Ardeer Recreation C 59.34 Peter J Alwell John G Wilson George Maxwell William Fulton
2 Beith H 59.42 A Munro George Murdoch Matthew Barr William C Murdoch
3 Kilmarnock H 60.49 Hugh Livingstone James A Livingston John Wylie Thomas Todd

1936-7 1 Beith H 59.34 Peter J Alwell George Murdoch James Barr William C Murdoch
2 Auchmountain H 61.05 Alexander G McPhail Alexander K MacDonald Robert J Bottomley Duncan McEwan
3 Ardeer Recreation Club 61.07 Daniel Mulholland George Maxwell William Fulton Hugh Davidson

1935-6 1 Beith H 55.58 William C Murdoch John Calder George Murdoch Matthew Barr
2 Eglinton H 56.37 Alexander Reid Alexander Munro William Fulton Albert McDonald
3 Kilmarnock H 56.41 Matthew Butler John Wylie Thomas Tod Maxwell Stobbs

1934-5 1 Beith H 59.13 James Miller Peter J Alwell George Murdoch Matthew Barr
2 Greenock Glenpark H 59.18 Alexander McLean John Burns Duncan Turner Robert Holmes
3 Eglinton H 59.22 John Wallace William Martindale John Wilson Hugh Davidson

1933-4 1 Greenock Glenpark H 64.25 Robert Holmes Duncan Turner Alexander Pettigrew Joseph Addison
2 Eglinton H 65.00 Albert McDonald Hugh Davidson Henry Pritchard Robert Reid



3 Irvine YMCA H 65.01 Charles S Pringle Duncan Kerr David W Aldie David Fry

1932-3 1 Eglinton H 53.23 William Stevenson Hugh Davidson Robert Reid Richard Maxwell
2 Beith H 53.29 James Miller William C Murdoch James Quinn John Calder
3 Greenock Glenpark H 54.27 Duncan Turner Alan Easton Alexander McLean Joseph Addison

1931-2 1 Beith H 64.17 John Murray William C Murdoch George McKechnie John Calder
2 Greenock Glenpark H 64.23 Robert Holmes Duncan Turner Robert Shaw Joseph Addison
3 Irvine YMCA H 64.45 David Fry David Kerr Charles P Wilson James Dunlop

1930-1 1 Barleith H 54:01 John McDade Robert G Wallace J Rennie James Mitchell
2 Eglinton H 54:02 James Jenkins Richard Maxwell Robert Reid Hugh Davidson
3 Kilmarnock H 54:15 T Meikle Hugh Malcolm J McCrae Earnest Thursby

1929-30 1 Irvine YMCA H 59.23 Robert Wilson John Watson David Kerr Charles P Wilson
2 Greenock Glenpark H 59.50 Joseph Addison William Balloch David Canning Alexander Pettigrew
3 Barleith H 60.05 Thomas Meikle Robert G Wallace John McDade James Mitchell


